505988696 03/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6035405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE SECOND NAMED INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 047904 Frame 0064. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the KAMIKUBO, IKUO.				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASANORI MATSUMOTO	05/22/2017
IKUO KAMIKUBO	05/22/2017
HIROSHI NISHIGAKI	05/22/2017
YUJI IMADA	05/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: FUNAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	7-7-1, NAKAGAITO		
City:	DAITO, OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	574-0013		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16240051		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 TWENTIETH STREET, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FN-US1665724A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK A. HILSMIER		
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick A. Hilsmier/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2020		

Total Attachments: 4

source=FN-US165724A-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052251 FRAME: 0748

505988696

source=FN-US165724A-Assignment#page2.tif source=FN-US165724A-Assignment#page3.tif source=FN-US165724A-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052251 FRAME: 0749



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASANORI MATSUMOTO	05/22/2017
IKUO KAMIKUMO	05/22/2017
HIROSHI NISHIGAKI	05/22/2017
YUJI IMADA	05/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	7-7-1, NAKAGAITO
City:	DAITO, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	574-0013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16240051	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-0445

 Phone:
 2022930444

 Email:
 mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:FN-US165724ANAME OF SUBMITTER:DAVID L. TARNOFFSignature:/David L. Tarnoff/Date:01/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=FN-US165724A_Assignment#page1.tif source=FN-US165724A_Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5309631 **Receipt Date:** 01/04/2019

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

FN-US165724 (15-0453US00)

ASSIGNMENT
Executed in Japan
WHEREAS, Masanori MATSUMOTO, a citizen of Japan, whose address is
c/o Funai Electric Co., Ltd. 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daito, Osaka, 574-0013, Japan,
Ikuo KAMIKUBO, a citizen of Japan, whose address is
c/o Funai Electric Co., Ltd. 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daito, Osaka, 574-0013, Japan,
Hiroshi NISHIGAKI, a citizen of Japan, whose address is
c/o Funai Electric Co., Ltd. 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daito, Osaka, 574-0013, Japan,
Yuji IMADA, a citizen of Japan, whose address is
c/o Funai Electric Co., Ltd. 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daito, Osaka, 574-0013, Japan,
hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in
hereinafter reterred to as the Assignoris), have invented to take new take use and use
DISPLAY DEVICE
for which the Assignor(s) have executed an Application for United States Letters Patent
(X) Executed concurrently herewith
Serial NoFiled
• •
AND WHEREAS, FUNAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. having its principal place
ct - the state of the Netrography Doito Osaka 574-0013 Japan
to so the Assigned is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest
in and to said invention and said Application and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United
in and to said invention and said Application and in the to the said invention and said Application and thereon:
States or foreign as indicated below, to be obtained therefor and thereon: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Technique is herewith acknowledged, the Assignor(s) sell, assign, and transfer, unto the Assignee, its herewith acknowledged, the Assignor(s) sell, assign, and transfer, unto the United States
is herewith acknowledged, the Assignor(s) seit, assign, and interest in the United States successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States
successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, thic, and interest and said of America, and in all foreign countries, in, to and under said improvements, and said of America, and in all foreign countries, in, to and under said improvements, and said
of America, and in all foreign countries, in, to and under substitute or reissue applications
use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, to the fair of the
said improvements and all assignments thereof to said improvements are said improvements.
said improvements and all assignments thereof to said insignition of the said improvements and all assignments thereof to said insignition of the said
successors, or assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally to obtain and enforce proper said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said Assignee, its successors in the U.S. and said countries the expenses incident to
natent protection for said improvements in the O.S. and said countries, or any
said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors, LLP the power to insert in this
Assignment only further identification which may be necessary or desirable to obtain
of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor(s) have affixed their signatures.
This day of, 2017 Signature Masanori MATJUMOTO
This day of, 2017 Signature
Masanon Matsomoto
This 22 day of May , 2017 Signature Ikuo Kamikubo Ikuo KAMIKUBO
This day of, 2017 Signature KAMIKUBO
IKQO MIMILEODO

PATENT REEL: 052251 FRAME: 0752

This _	22	_ day of	Muy	, 20 <u>17</u>	Signature	Hiroshi Nishigaki
This _	77	_ day of	May	, 20 <u>17</u>	Signature	YUji IMADA

S:\05-MAY17-MOM\FN-US165724 Assignment and Declaration (4 inventors)\FN-US165724 (15-US0453US00) Assignment (4 inventors).doc